RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
SPECIFICATION
MECHANICAL
• Mechanical Life: 2000 operations per switch
• Operation Force: 1000 gf max
• Stroke:1.0mm
• Operation Temperature Range: -20°C to +70°C

Package Style:
B = Tube
HOW TO ORDER:
Tri-State Type Dip Switch
Number Of Positions:
04 = 4 Positions
08 = 8 Positions
09 =  9 Positions
10 = 10 positions
S3DS-10 10 29.38[1.157] 22.86[.900]
S3DS-09 9 26.84[1.057] 20.32[.800]
S3DS-08 8 24.30[.957] 17.78[.700]
S3DS-04 4 14.14[.557] 7.62[.300]
Prod. No. No. Of
Pos. Dim. A Dim. B
Soldering Process
▲ Keep all switch contacts in their “on” position for all operations
▲ Hand Soldering : Use a soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350ºC approx. 5 seconds while
applying solder.
▲ Wave Soldering: Recommended solder temperature at 500°F(260°C) max. 5 seconds
D i p  S w i t c h e s
S3DS Series
Tri-State Type